## **ANNEX**

Today,2018, in the town of Haskovo, between			
1. Invl "ZAGORA FINACORP" AD, with headquarters and registered office in Haskovo, 10			
Dobrudza Str., ent.B, floor 2, ap.27, registered in the Commercial Register of the Registry			
Agency with Company ID: 123122384, correspondence address Haskovo, 10 Dobrudza Str.,			
ent.B, floor 2, ap.27, represented by Daniel Rumenov Gargov - Executive director / person			
under Art.39, para.2 of Ordinance Nb38 / on one part			
and			
2. "", with headquarters and registered office,			
, represented by			
, ID number:, Identity card number:,			
issued by, hereinafter referred as			
CLIENT, on the other part			

## **Concluded this annex for the following:**

- 1. The minimum amount for executing a deal with financial instruments type European Allowances /EUAs/ is 1 000 units, equivalent to 1 lot futures contract
- 2. Under the Tariff of Fees and Commissions of InvI Zagora Finacorp AD, the parties agree and confirm the following tariffs and conditions for transactions with financial instruments on a regulated market:

Conditions	Explanation	Tariff
1. In the case of irregular orders	When trading with EUAs up	
	to once per month	
1.1. for deals up to 5 000 EUR	Value of the underlying asset	2% of the value, minimum 20lv
1.2. for deals up to 15 000 EUR	Value of the underlying asset	1% of the value
1.3. for deals above 15 000	Value of the underlying asset	Under negotiation as follows
EUR		
1.3.1. for physical delivery		0,08 EUR/EUA + fixed
within 3 working days		commission of 25 EUR
1.3.2. for futures contracts with		0,10 EUR/ EUA
delivery up to 1 month		

1.3.3. for futures contracts with		0,15 EUR/ EUA
delivery up to 1 year		
2. In the case of regular orders	At least 2 times per year	
2.1. for deals up to 5 000 EUR	Value of the underlying asset	1% of the value, minimum 2.5
		EUR
2.2. for deals above 5 000 EUR	Value of the underlying asset	0,5% of the value
3. For regular deals	At least 2 times per month	
3.1. for deals up to 5 000 EUR	Value of the underlying asset	1% of the value, but not less that
		2.50 EUR
3.2. for deals above 5 000 EUR	Value of the underlying asset	0.5% of the value
*Official exchange rate leva/euro	> 1.95583 leva per euro	
" 3	orp AD - EU 100-5027231-0-68	– in leva
Bank:		
Daniel Rumenov Gargov		
Tencho Hristov Lilyanov		
"Zagora Finacorp" AD		u
"gaaoo.p / .D	,,	